

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2508-2509/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/1999 in CRLA. 32&51/87
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DEEPAK KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GORELAL TANTI AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions,exemption from filing O.T.)
(With Office Report)

Date : 03/11/2000 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Amarendra Sharan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Prakash Kr.Yadav,Adv. with
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

All the accused persons are represented through
counsel. State has been duly served but no appearance has
been made for the State.

Leave granted.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)

(Suneet Bala Sharma)@@

AA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER