

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 933-934 OF 2000

DEEPAK KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GORELAL TANTI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 05/03/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prabhash Yadav, Adv. for  
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

State of Bihar

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv. for  
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Anuj Prakash, Adv. (not present)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad ,Adv (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the  
appellant, three weeks' time is granted to file additional  
documents.

List after three weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master